

>  
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 674 OF 2012

PREM SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Neither the counsel for the appellant nor counsel for  
respondent No.3 have filed statement of case so far.

No one has appeared on either side.

The right to file the statement of case is accordingly  
forfeited.

The matter may now be listed for hearing in due course  
without the statement of case.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Minakshi Mehta)  
Court Master